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Gujarat, 2009-13
Age-Interval Total Male Female
x to xx+n nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex

Total
0-1 0.04651 100000 96169 68.2 0.04493 100000 96278 66.0 0.04832 100000 96110 70.5
1-5 0.01167 95349 378629 70.5 0.01077 95507 379474 68.1 0.01270 95168 377584 73.1
5-10 0.00389 94236 470264 67.3 0.00434 94478 471366 64.8 0.00339 93959 468999 70.0
10-15 0.00329 93869 468573 62.5 0.00319 94068 469590 60.1 0.00339 93640 467407 65.2
15-20 0.00603 93560 466490 57.7 0.00569 93768 467624 55.3 0.00648 93323 465179 60.4
20-25 0.00787 92996 463206 53.1 0.00936 93235 464107 50.6 0.00638 92718 462115 55.8
25-30 0.00896 92264 459290 48.5 0.01089 92362 459353 46.1 0.00683 92126 459071 51.1
30-35 0.01000 91437 454988 43.9 0.01257 91356 454048 41.5 0.00708 91497 455903 46.5
35-40 0.01455 90522 449480 39.3 0.01991 90207 446773 37.0 0.00896 90850 452307 41.8
40-45 0.01839 89206 442115 34.8 0.02382 88411 437002 32.7 0.01238 90036 447556 37.1
45-50 0.02608 87565 432504 30.4 0.03357 86305 424775 28.5 0.01844 88921 440773 32.6
50-55 0.04316 85282 417753 26.2 0.05679 83408 405875 24.4 0.02769 87282 430767 28.1
55-60 0.05716 81601 396973 22.3 0.07339 78671 379579 20.7 0.04264 84865 415921 23.9
60-65 0.09047 76937 368278 18.4 0.11091 72898 345217 17.1 0.06934 81247 393144 19.8
65-70 0.13212 69976 327951 15.0 0.15540 64813 299939 13.9 0.11112 75613 358437 16.1
70-75 0.20801 60731 272967 11.9 0.23878 54741 241471 11.0 0.18162 67211 306866 12.8
75-80 0.27220 48099 208342 9.4 0.29073 41670 178448 8.6 0.25713 55004 240488 10.0
80+85 0.42130 35006 137448 6.9 0.47013 29555 111849 6.1 0.38267 40861 164955 7.6
85+          ... 20258 103993 5.1          ... 15661 69407 4.4          ... 25225 145294 5.8

Rural
0-1 0.05529 100000 95585 66.5 0.05382 100000 95680 63.9 0.05698 100000 95561 69.4
1-5 0.01388 94471 374590 69.4 0.01423 94618 375093 66.6 0.01348 94302 373941 72.5
5-10 0.00484 93160 464675 66.4 0.00514 93271 465159 63.5 0.00444 93030 464119 69.5
10-15 0.00379 92710 462669 61.7 0.00379 92792 463082 58.8 0.00379 92617 462208 64.8
15-20 0.00628 92358 460453 56.9 0.00673 92440 460799 54.0 0.00578 92266 460069 60.1
20-25 0.00985 91778 456733 52.2 0.01238 91818 456409 49.4 0.00742 91732 457014 55.4
25-30 0.01114 90873 451866 47.7 0.01346 90682 450398 45.0 0.00861 91051 453305 50.8
30-35 0.01158 89861 446795 43.2 0.01489 89461 444131 40.5 0.00797 90267 449565 46.2
35-40 0.01736 88820 440436 38.7 0.02417 88129 435578 36.1 0.01050 89548 445503 41.6
40-45 0.02148 87279 431886 34.4 0.02782 85999 424194 31.9 0.01450 88608 439998 37.0
45-50 0.02847 85404 421325 30.1 0.03652 83606 410890 27.8 0.02035 87323 432423 32.5
50-55 0.04765 82973 405541 25.9 0.06368 80554 390654 23.7 0.02954 85546 421811 28.1
55-60 0.06094 79019 383706 22.0 0.07918 75424 362843 20.2 0.04557 83019 406347 23.9
60-65 0.10053 74204 353387 18.3 0.12311 69452 326845 16.7 0.07786 79236 381755 19.9
65-70 0.13927 66744 311505 15.0 0.16851 60902 279705 13.7 0.11265 73067 345984 16.3
70-75 0.21592 57448 256870 12.0 0.24686 50639 222121 10.9 0.19043 64836 294456 13.1
75-80 0.26846 45044 195324 9.6 0.29448 38138 162837 8.7 0.24772 52489 230425 10.5
80+85 0.40583 32952 130568 7.3 0.46735 26907 101923 6.2 0.36051 39486 161434 8.2
85+          ... 19579 108356 5.5          ... 14332 65183 4.5          ... 25251 161084 6.4

Urban
0-1 0.03030 100000 97363 71.1 0.02860 100000 97497 69.6 0.03226 100000 97248 72.6
1-5 0.00760 96970 386082 72.3 0.00451 97140 387496 70.7 0.01116 96774 384366 74.0
5-10 0.00230 96233 480611 68.8 0.00300 96703 482789 67.0 0.00145 95694 478124 70.8
10-15 0.00230 96012 479506 64.0 0.00210 96413 481559 62.2 0.00255 95556 477169 65.9
15-20 0.00564 95791 477687 59.1 0.00389 96211 480183 57.3 0.00772 95312 474811 61.1
20-25 0.00479 95251 475122 54.4 0.00494 95836 478062 52.5 0.00464 94576 471733 56.6
25-30 0.00608 94795 472593 49.7 0.00757 95363 475108 47.8 0.00444 94138 469663 51.8
30-35 0.00792 94219 469311 45.0 0.00971 94641 471023 43.1 0.00588 93720 467267 47.0
35-40 0.01060 93472 464999 40.3 0.01415 93722 465460 38.5 0.00678 93168 464321 42.3
40-45 0.01401 92482 459369 35.7 0.01814 92396 458030 34.0 0.00931 92537 460677 37.6
45-50 0.02261 91186 451176 31.2 0.02925 90719 447462 29.6 0.01559 91675 455090 32.9
50-55 0.03666 89125 437968 26.8 0.04689 88066 430620 25.4 0.02496 90246 445993 28.4
55-60 0.05103 85857 418871 22.8 0.06469 83936 406711 21.6 0.03743 87994 432214 24.0
60-65 0.07212 81476 393583 18.8 0.08951 78506 375774 17.9 0.05331 84701 413141 19.9
65-70 0.11905 75600 357001 15.1 0.13118 71480 335356 14.4 0.10828 80185 380958 15.8
70-75 0.19411 66600 302051 11.8 0.22546 62103 276547 11.1 0.16546 71503 329552 12.4
75-80 0.27829 53672 232071 9.0 0.28471 48101 206967 8.6 0.27295 59672 259150 9.4
80+85 0.44293 38736 150212 6.5 0.47385 34406 130095 6.0 0.41604 43384 171885 6.9
85+          ... 21579 100765 4.7          ... 18103 77408 4.3          ... 25335 127750 5.0
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